APN: 003-195-02 003-193-02

Recording requested by Ron Jones

and when recorded, please return this deed and tax statements to: Ron Jones 13318 Westheimer #200-240 Houston, TX 77077 BOOK 4/8 PAGE 273
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE FECULATION
FORMAL JONES
2005 AUG -5 PH 3: 46

EUREKA COUNTY, HEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEE\$ /6 00

200247

Above reserved for official use only

## **GENERAL WARRANTY DEED**

Assessor's Parcel Number for Conveyed Property: 003-195-02 & 003-193-02

THE GRANTOR: Nat Ivers, a pmarried punmarried individual whose address is P.O. Box 2182, Hawthorne, California 90251, County of Los Angeles, State of California, FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, in the amount of Ten Dollars in hand and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby GRANTS, BARGAINS, SELLS and WARRANTS to Ron Jones ("Grantee"), whose address is 13318 Westheimer #200-240, Houston, Texas 77077 County of Harris, State of Texas, all right, title, interest and claim to the following real estate in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada with the following legal description:

Township 29 North, Range 48 East: Section 15: Nevelco Inc. Unit#1, Lot 32 & Lot 48

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the above described property unto the said Grantee, Grantee's heirs, administrators, executors, successors and/or assigns forever IN FEE SIMPLE; so that neither Grantor nor Grantor's heirs, administrators, executors, successors and/or assigns shall have, claim or demand any right or title to the aforesaid property, premises or appurtenances or any part thereof.

Grantor further WARRANTS and agrees to FOREVER DEFEND all and singular the said property unto the said Grantee, Grantee's heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, against every person whomsoever claming or to claim the same or any part thereof.

EXECUTED this day of July 20, 2005	
NAT IVERS	\ \
	_ \ \
State of CALIFORNIA )	
County of ) ss	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	, 20 <u>05</u> , by
(Seal)	Signature of Notary Public
My commission expires on	Printed Name of Notary
	HACHED
	,*

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

(ACKOKOKOK	<u>^~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</u>	<u> </u>
Q.		<b>△</b>
8	10 11 1	\ \$
201	of California	\
Ř	ity of LOS HNGIELES SS.	\
(a) Count	ty of LOS HNGELES	\ Š
8		
8 -	July 20 2005 before me, Charlotte Durk	164
🕅 On 🥿	14/4 20 2005 before me, Charlotte PUR	VEA,
\(\frac{1}{2}\)	Date/ Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")	\ \ \
persor	onally appeared NA+ / VFRS	_\
8	Name(s) of Signer(s)	\ \ \ <b>\</b>
<sup>1</sup> S	personally known to me	-1   [
Ř	proved to me on the basis of sat	tisfactory
Ø	evidence	
Ø		
	to be the person(s) whose name(s	s) is/are
3	CHARLOTTE BURNETT D subscribert to the within instrum.	
<b>X</b>	Commission # 1399450	- K
Š i	Autory Public - Conforma	27
[설]	2 No. 2 Inc. Anneles County I also salte in this incition and	9
8	Capacity(ies), and that by his/ signature(s) on the instrument the pers	
8	signature(s) on the institution the pers	
Ĭ.	the entity upon behalf of which the p	erson(s)
Ř	acted, executed the instrument.	ğ
Ö	W 64500 Land Law 1	ğ
8	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	/ 8
B	the air a little Vision	
প্ত	Signalura officialer Bublic	set 1
X	Signature of rectary, which	•
8 इ		
Si .	Antrous	8
8	OPTIONAL -	
I hough	gh the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and cou fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.	ild prevent
·S	naudolen removal and realizationers of this form to another document.	Ş
Desc	cription of Attached Document	$\mathcal{A}$
IOI		. (/ 🖇
Title o	or Type of Document: General Waranty V	80 X 1
Č		
Dogur	ment Date:Number of Pages:	į.
S Door	110110515114950.	
Signe.	er(s) Other Than Named Above:	
CSt -		
8	asitudias) Olaimad bu Olamad	5
र्भू Capa	acπy(les) Claimed by Signer	8
점		
됬 Signe	er's Name:	HUMBPRINT
8	OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	SIGNER
g □ Ind	dividual Top of 1	numb nere
g □ Co	orporate Officer — Title(s):	{
∑ □ Pa	artner — 🗆 Limited 🗀 General	
[≱] □ Ațț	ttorney-in-Fact	
ரு ⊟ இ	Distee	
% □ Gu	uardian or Conservator	
Ø □ Oth	ther:	1
Ž		
Signe:	er Is Representing:	
X		HUMBPRINT SKINER humb here
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	dividual orporate Officer — Title(s): artner — _ Limited	N6286286
- ^ニ^ニ^ニ^ニ/	・・ニュニュニュニュニュニュニュニュニュニュニュニュニュニュニュニュニュニュニ	<u> </u>

200247

BOOK 4 | 8 PAGE 275

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

	<b>s</b> .	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY		
1. Assessor Parcel Number (s)	•	Document/Instrument#: 200247		
003-195-02		Book: 4/8 Page: 223-275		
· b) 003-193-02	·.	Date of Recording: 8-5-05		
c)		Nates:		
d)				
2. Type of Property:		\ \		
a) V Vacant Land c) Condo/Twnhse	b) Single Fam Re d) 24 Plex O Comm'Vlnd'I h) Mobile Home	s.		
c) Condo/Twnnse e) Apt. Bldg.	Comm'l/Ind'l	\ \		
g) Agricultural	h) Mobile Home			
l) Other				
	D	5.0		
3. Total Value/Sales Price of	Property:	\$ 2,000.00		
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure O	nly (value of property)			
Transfer Tax Value:		\$		
Real Property Transfer Tax Du	e: / ,	\$ 7,80		
4 If Cumpling Claimed:				
4. If Exemption Claimed:	- NIDS 275 000 Sactions			
<ul> <li>a. Transfer Tax Exemption, pe</li> <li>b. Explain Reason for Exemption</li> </ul>				
b. Explain Reason low Exemple	···			
		\ / /		
5. Partial Interest: Percentage	being transferred:	%		
	1			
		ty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060		
and NRS 375.110, that the information	ation provided is correct	to the best of their information and		
belief, and can be supported by do	cumentation if called up	on to substantiate the information		
provided herein. Furthermore, the	disallowance of any cla	imed exemption, or other determination		
		tax due plus interest at 1% per month.		
	\	\ \		
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Bu	lyer and Seller shall be	e jointly and severally liable for any		
additional amount owed.	1			
Signature Ronganes		Capacity Buyer		
Signature	<del>/_</del>	Capacity		
<u> </u>				
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFOR	RMATION BUY	ER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION		
(REQUIRED)		(REQUIRED)		
Print Name: NAT IVER	<del>-</del>	7-0//00//		
Address: <u>P.O. Box 218</u>		s: 13318 Westheimer#200-240		
City: <u>Hawthorne</u>		HOUSTON		
State: $CA$ Zip:	90251 State:	<u> </u>		
	/			
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING				
(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYE		<del>-</del> -		
Print Name:		Escrow#		
Address:				
City:	State:	Zip:		
	<del></del>			

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)